A.P.N. #		1318	p. 29	4-701.	-004	
ESCROV	V NO.					

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

STEWART TITLE COMPANY
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RACHEL S. JONES PO BOX 697 CARLIN, NV 89822

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT
STATE OF NEVADA }
COUNTY OF EIKO } ss.
RACHEL S. JONES, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That
of Certificate of Death, is the same person as MELVIN R. JONES
named as one of the parties in that certain <u>DEED OF TRUST</u> dated <u>NOVEMBER 11, 1974</u> executed by <u>ERNEST R. FREDERICK. AS TRUSTOR</u>
to MELVIN R. JONES AND RACHEL S. JONES
as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. 76627, on NOVEMBER 22, 1974
in Book 1174, Page 673, of Official Records of DOUGLAS
County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the
County, State of Nevada:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF
DATE: May 29, 2002
Machal D. Jones
RACHEL S. JONES
STATE OF Nevala }
S 1 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
COUNTY OF Elko
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 13 (1) accordingly
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 13 Quaust 8002 by, RACHEL S. JONES
Signature Bith Brown
Notary Public

BETH BROWN

NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE of NEVADA

Elko County • Nevada

CERTIFICATE # 99-25734-6

APPT EXP DEC 5, 2003

0554685 BK1002PG05185

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
DIVISION OF HEALTH

STATE OF NEVADA TEATHER OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS

85 0 0 7 5 8 8

16,788 (159	3)	CERTIFICA				'' U U I U U
LOCAL FILE NUMBER DECEASED—NAME First	Middle	Last		DATE OF DEATH (Mon		ATE FILE NUMBER
						3a. E1ko
1. Melvin CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEA	${ m R}$. ATH ${ m HOSPITAL}$ OR OTHER INST	JONES	Committee of the second second second	2. December	Contract to the second	o. or Inst. Indicate DOA, O
	³c Elko Gene:			(Spe	cify Yes or No) Rm. In	patient (Specify) inpatient
3b. Elko RACE—(e.g., White, Black, America		AGE—Last	UNDER 1 YEAR	UNDER 1 DAY	DATE OF BIRTH (Mo., Day,	
Indian, etc) <i>(Specify)</i> ^{4a.} White	4b.	Birthday (Years) =	MOS DAYS	HOURS MINS	. August 12,	1923 ⁷ Mal
STATE OF BIRTH	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY		EVER MARRIED,		SPOUSE (If wife, give maider	name) WAS DECEDENT
(If not U.S.A., name country) 8. Idaho	9 USA	(Specify) 10. Mai	cried	11. Rac	hel Rand	U.S. ARMED FOR (Specify Yes or No.
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	USUAL OCCUPATION (Give King Working Life, Even if Retired)			KIND OF BUSINESS	OR INDUSTRY a	
133149	^{14a.} Rancher			14b. Ranc	hing	
RESIDENCE—STATE CO	DUNTY	TY, TOWN, OR LOCAT	TION	STREET AN	D NUMBER	INSIDE CITY LIMI (Specify Yes or No
15a. Nevada		. Carlin		755	01 W. Main	15e. Yes
FATHER—NAME First	Middle	Last	MOTHER— <i>MAIDEI</i>		Middle	Last
16. Marvin	L.	SO 4 S.W. 101800 1 1 1 2 1 2 1	17.	Lucinda		Grey
INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Print)		MAILING ADDRE			No., City or Town, State, 2	
18a. Rachel Jones BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, O	THED (Cooping And CEMETERY OF	186 P.O.	E 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2,255.90 6336.80 x 80.22 28	Nevada 89822	r Town State
그리아 병하는 말이 아이가 뭐지지 않다.		ントプリントリント	N H H H H XX		. Battle Mou	
19a Burial	Person Acting as Such) NAME AND AD	tle Mounta	iin cemet	rery.	c. balle not	incain, Neve
non		The state of the s			ox 689 Elko	Novada 80
20a. > Kallendy	dge, death occurred at the time, date ar		25. 3 (4 (3)) Chang	25 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	mination and/or investiga	
due to the cause(s) stated	·			at the time, date ar	d place and due to the cau	
(Signature and Title) DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day,				Signature and Title) ATE SIGNED (Mo., Day		F DEATH
الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله	·····································	535	e s	2b.		
SE 21b. VAIIUALY NAME OF ATTENDING PL	HYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER /7	Type or Print)	_ 0	PRONOUNCED DEAD (/	22c. <i>Mo., Day, Yr.)</i> PRONOL	JNCED DEAD (Hour)
						
21d. NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXA	AMINER OR CORONER	277 127 377,253	22d. ON	22e. AT	
_{23.} L. A.	Moren, M.D.	762-14+	h Street	FILO No	vada 89801	
REGISTRAR		DATE REC	EIVED BY REGIST	RAR (Mo., Day, Yr.)	EATH DUE TO COMMUNI	CABLE DISEASE
	kemp (Deputy	y) 24b. J	an. 7, 1	986	24c. YES □ NO X	
[1] "我们的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的	R ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a),					Interval between onset an
PART (a) Carcino	ma of the lung					
DUE TO, OR AS A CON	ISEQUENCE OF:					Interval between onset ar
a) (b)						
DUE TO, OR AS A CON	SEQUENCE OF:					Interval between onset an
(c)		The second second second				
OTHER SIGNIFICANT CON	DITIONS—Conditions contributing to de	ath but not related to	cause given in PAf	RT 1 (a) AU		AS CASE REFERRED TO DRONER (Specify Yes or I
				26.	2:	
ACC.,SUICIDE, HOM.,UNDET., OR PENDING INVEST.	TE OF INJURY (Mo., Day, Yr.) HOUR O	FINJURY DE	SCRIBE HOW INJU	JRY OCCURRED		
	연극하다리 연극장은 그 회사 화장 항상 연안하는 사람	M 28				
(Specify) 28a. 28	b. 28c.	101 201				
(Specify) 28a. 28	b. 28c. LACE OF INJURY—At home, farm, street, building, etc. (Specify)	, factory, office LO	CATION.	STREET OR R.F.D.	No. CITY OR	TOWN -STATE
(Specify) 28a. 28i INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	LACE OF INJURY-At home, farm, street,	, factory, office LO	CATION.	STREET OR R.F.D.	No. CITY OR	TOWN -STATE
(Specify) 28a. 28i INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	LACE OF INJURY—At nome, farm, street, building, etc. (Specify)	, factory, office LO	CATION.	STREET OR R.F.D.		10WN <i>S</i> TATE 55572



This is to certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the certificate on file in this office.

OCT 0 9 2002 0554685 Date Issued:

State Registrar

DESCRIPTION SHEET

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS STATE OF NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Parcel No. 3 lying within the Southeast 1/4 of Section 24, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B. & M., as set forth on Parcel map filed for record October 15, 1974, in Book 1074, Page 260, Document No. 75900, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Commencing at the East quarter corner of said Section 24, proceed South 63°43' 27" West, 1,464.02 Feet, to the Southeast corner of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northwest: 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of the section, which is also the Northwest corner of the Ansaldo Acres Subdivision; thence North 0°04'17" West, 249.49 Feet to a point; thence Southerly, along the Westerly boundary of Logging Road, around a curve to the right, with a beginning tangent of South 5° 14'25" West, a radius of 500 Feet, a central angle of 0°32'58", and a length of 4.79 Feet, to the True Point of Beginning; thence along the Westerly boundary of Logging Road Southerly around a curve to the right, with a beginning tangent of South 5°47'23" West, radius of 500 Feet, a central angle of 14°30'24", and a length of 126.59', to a point of reverse curvature; thence along the Westerly boundary of Logging Road, Southerly around a curve to the left, having a radius of 426.52 Feet, a central angle of 6°05'35" and a length of 45.36 Feet, to the Southeast corner of the parcel; thence leaving Logging Road, South 78°37'03" West, 414.07 Feet, to the Southwest corner of the parcel; thence North, 200.00 Feet, to the Northwest corner of the parcel; thence North 83°52'50" East, 450.43 Feet to the True Point of Beginning.

Together with a non-exclusive easements for access and utilities over the easterly 50 Feet of Parcel 2 lying east of a line joining a point 50 Feet west of the Southeast corner and a point lying 25 Feet West of the Northeast corner of Parcel 2, as set forth on said Map.

In compliance with Nevada Revised Statue 111.312, the

herein above legal description was taken from instrument recorded 4-28-95 in Book 495, Page 4440, Document No. 361105 recorded in the Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada

REQUESTED BY

Stewart Title of Douglas County
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO.. NEVADA

2002 OCT 14 AM 10: 20

LINDA SLATER RECORDER

\$16 PAID & DEPUTY

0554685

BK 1002 PG 05 187